## 506578409 03/26/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6625190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANGZHOU SCANTECH CO., LTD	01/30/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCANTECH (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	5F, SOUTH BUILDING, TOWER 12, NO. 998, WENYI WEST ROAD	
Internal Address:	YUHANG DISTRICT, ZHEJIANG	
City:	HANGZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	31112	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10914576

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:page@obwbip.comCorrespondent Name:JONATHAN P. OSHAAddress Line 1:909 FANNIN ST.

Address Line 2: STE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18730-005001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN P. OSHA	
SIGNATURE: /JONATHAN P. OSHA/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=18730-005001 - Assignment#page1.tif source=18730-005001 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506578409 REEL: 055736 FRAME: 0769

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of the date of the last signature, is by and between **Hangzhou Scantech Co.**, **Ltd** ("**Assignor**"), a corporation having a place of business at 5F, South Building, Tower 12, No. 998, Wenyi West Road, Yuhang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, 31112 China and **ScanTech (Hangzhou) Co.**, **Ltd**. ("**Assignee**"), a corporation having a place of business at 5F, South Building, Tower 12, No. 998, Wenyi West Road, Yuhang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, 31112 China.

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain and Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee, 100% of its right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such patents and patent applications including any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and re-issues thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents and patent applications, further including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of (i), (ii), and (iii), and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to (i), (ii), and (iii).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Hangzhou Scantech Co., Ltd (Assignor)	ScanTech (Hangzhou) Co., Ltd. (Assignee)
Name: Mr. Davis Chen	Name: Mr. Davis Chen
Title: Vice President  Signature  Signature	Title: Vice President  Dair Chen  Signature
30. /. 202  Date	20. (. 202). Date

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 18730-005001

## **EXHIBIT A**

Application No.:

16/628,967

Patent No.:

10,914,576

Inventors:

Jun Zheng

Shangjian Chen

Original Assignee:

HANGZHOU SCANTECH COMPANY LIMITED

Title:

HANDHELD LARGE-SCALE THREE-DIMENSIONAL

MEASUREMENT SCANNER SYSTEM SIMULTANEOUSLY

HAVING PHOTOGRAMMETRIC AND

THREE-DIMENSIONAL SCANNING FUNCTIONS

Attorney Docket No.:

18730-005001

PATENT REEL: 055736 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 03/26/2021**